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M ALS on DECORATIONS AWARDED.
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"  GRAVE LOCATION BLANK.

LOCATION ON THN GRAVE OF

'■ ^Traam^?* ' and Initials.)
)

'i
?DATE OF BUEIALT

s ;■.. Cpl.. Co* H.. llEth. • Infantry. • • • • • ••;■ • • •;• • • ••
(Rnnk.) (Organization.; .

_,Qotob.or. .12.» 1918..

PLACE OP BURIAL .pMStery. j
I" (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must ^
,  specify clearly what map is used. ' I

. . - Ba20illa»»«ur-lfeuflej- •
I
(

K'" ■■ ■
I  ' ■ - '

GRAVE numbeb( 176-) j • -New- bluep-rint• numberw • • •

HOW MARKED : Name Peg?. YS8. Cross?.

Headboard? Bottle ?.Y0.0,.

IDENTIFICATltlN TAGS :

Was. one buried with body ? y® 8.' •;•••' * • •
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker?. ;
If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks

should be given here :

KEPOBTBI' by :
p A,W©ll-8f-^nd." Lt.-■®IG.I  rtalod Bank of Reporting Officer.)

r • •' • • /SiL'natuie ^(■signature au" i
.  forwarded to Ad.j. Gen'l., G. H. Q., A.E.I'.

I^hie poi^tion to ^



Pres. RaQjS.w3ijaliu.-. \ Cpl. Dee N. Berfield

I;LA.

I  the invitation extended
_Aa»ap>i«» decline

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Agnes R. Berfield

Name

RFD #1, Du Bois, Clearfield Co., Pa.

Town or City State
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

,o

IN REPLY

REFER TO
QM 293 A-M

Berfield, Dee B. (MA)

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOr

Mrs, Agnes R. Berfield,
RFD 1

Du Hois, Pa,

Dear Madam:

October 12, 1932,

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the

visit.

pilgrimage,

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of ita. off# as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time t^w
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space^ /at^o^^^tyrthus
Indicating whether or not you desire ta make ^e pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here . Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires no postage, and reli^ri^his sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy^
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a,

departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privil(

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truj.y yours

CHAS.

Q. M. C. Form 8SS (Old Form 493>
Approved December 1,1922

—GaTt-ain,

Assistant. t-MM oro

IMMEDIATE ACTION



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

8opt. 6, 1932.
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A M

bori'iold, Doe K» (MA)

:f.rs» A(;noa F« Berfiold,

Du Dols«

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,

making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition

of health:

Age;

Health;

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

vw

' J!

4

i

Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC: WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

End:

Bnv,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. U. Corps,

Assistant.

*• "

M



WAR DEPARTMENT w

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M

Dm H <1U)

HFD #1
TM BOI0 Pa

July T 1&58

Dear Uadam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930. 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased memhers of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential" that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 19.30, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Ends.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Sign here)

.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

(Write answer here)



r

3^7^' 'V

IN RCPLY RBFER TO

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

QM-293-AM

Berfield, Dee N* Cpl. (M-A) M*
July 22, 1931.

•T JTL

Mrs. Agnes R. Berfield,
R.p.D. #1,
Du Bois, Pa,

if '

k

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

'fr, ,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must he made by this off icq-00=1; latqr thari-Augji^^st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the" question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope whioh
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very 'liruly yours

hughes)
Captain, Qv M. Co

Assistant,

DO YOU DESIBE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

fi
Sign here



.  . .—- ■ r--— r r-- - ■ • ■' s—

President Roosevelt Berfield, Dee N., cpl*
>=22»i«~~n—1232 A ) KJ

i
I  the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States tinder the pro

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Agnes R. Berfield
,  (Name)

R.F.D. #1, Du Bois, Olearfield Co., Pennsylvania
(Town or City) (State)

D. 8. aovmnniiT nmrriRO omos: IMS J11026S

iL



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Berfield, Dee N. 1232 M

Mrs. Agnes R, Berfield,
R.F.D. #1,
Du Bols, Pa.

Dear Madam:

June 7, 1930.

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^
1931 must be made by this office not later than August Ist of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yfeurs".

DO YOU DESIRE TO

Capta

..JiHIk

GHEB,

M.! Corps,
Assistant.

S  /f I . (Write ̂qiTOwer here)
/ n^^rv-tcL- JjA
/ /wiil ̂ (Sign here)

IMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?



•■v

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

L/

/

/

iN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C October' 7 , 1929. i
Berfield, Dee D* 1232 M

Mrs* Agnes R. Berfield,
R. P. D. #1,
Da Bois, Pa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress v/hich provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries," all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government", requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1  Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
__ to the grave of the deceased member, of the mili

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

4. Please give your age and state of health.

5. What language do you speak?

"el- H3

(No)

_HB£as:)= JML

(No)

Age Health^(^(Years) -(Poor)
English - (Yes) ""
Other language

(Specify langiiage spoken)
lb-1For The Quartermast6i€^ner»l^ .r-\ ® l>iK . -.7

:;V0,ry. truly ypurs, . a t

End.
Act
Envelope

MjOHH T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM 293 A-G

Berfield, Dee^ST#
1232

Hrs. Ltjnes Berfle^
jjr'if'i Ti ^1
IXi Bois, Pa*'

/

September 4, 1929.

s^.

Dear Iladam;

The records of 'this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedjune 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of tho mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

tf-

ved by a widow or mother does she
make the pilgrimage?

j2c

The Quartermaster'General,

Very truly yours,

grass

velVpe

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OTFiCE or THE QUARTERMASTER QENER^i
WASHINSTON

,U.,

.-4

IN AEPLT RAKCH TO Q® 293 A-C
F. June 3 1929.

■m

JSn* igao* B«rf I0X&*
Soath liftia St.«
Da. Doiw, P&*

Dear Madam:

Your attention la inrited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929. entitled an Act "To enable the mothere
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaco to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
CoxY>ozal Dm H. BeTfleSLd. Co. E, 112th Inf., i^tft riaiftinB »x« nem

Intorred in the KaoiMr-Jkzscmne Aaerlcca CemetcKT-, BoaBgn«-8cm«--]lozitf«aoon,
1, Yzenoe*

late

Will you pleaee advise this office whether or not he is survived
hv a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act. to
make the pilgrimage, and if so. will you please furnish her full "^me and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an Invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil
grimage .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it ie requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.
For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly youre.

\y.

Z incls.
Act of CongroBB,
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps.
Assistant.

BUti' il'ITllW
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A M

iiarfiald, Joe N. (iiA)

Mr3, Agnaa F» Barfiold,
.lit

Sopt» 6, 1932.

i

i

Dear Madam;

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and Inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition
of health:

Age:

Health;

3. Do you apeak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

note carefully, this is the last chance which you will have to make the

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISIOS OF IjAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

End;
Env.

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. U. Corps,

AsslBtant.

J



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

^

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A M

'i

B«rfl9ld Deo N (KA)

IfaNi A^nee R BoiPfifld
I^FD #1

Du Sols Pa

July 7 1932

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March S, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last

opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in

1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Ends.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?.

(Sign here) ^

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

(Write answer here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN fUPLT RKFIR TO
QM-293-AM

B«rfleld> I* Opl^ M*
July S2« 1981.

•1

■'/i

J. Vi '

t

\

hi I .

Ifri* AffiMn Btrflcid*
R.r.D. #1*
Dii Boli« Pa*

Dear Uadam:

:  •" vi
. '

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

Kl" .. To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for' ste§imship transportation required during the summer of 1932

c5 must be "made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the,words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following theu.question.

soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name arfi'reti(fn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did- not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here

'i#IS

W' . ii II ih
i ' ' ■ i



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN reply refer to Q" ^ ̂

-■V ■ . 'fjr.
>  . '.'-A
f

Berfield, Dee N. 1232 M
June 7, 1930,

2jrs. Agnes P. Berfield,
R.F.D. #1,
Du Bole, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to. the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactoi^ accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this
vear It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. *

AS soon as you have answered the question, please sign
vour name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

■ -I

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

.... (.jus

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C October ^ , 1929,

Berfield, See N. 1232 H

Urs. Agnes B« fierTield,
B. F. S. #1,
Da Bols, Fa.
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between ^
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, 'all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than;
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total i,
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

r
I

1  Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2  Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

(Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary 'or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4  Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5, What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

'  .It

h

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



!  I nww

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C

Berfl^dv BefiMI*
1232

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Septanber 4# 1929

Srs« AgQ«B Bexfield
Soath Bate St*
Da Bola, Ba«

Saar liadaat

The records of this office do not indicate that, a^reply has been
received to our communication dated 29t 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired wi:^h a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

1

%

if
if' ■,

I'

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address*

1

1

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and '
relationship in the space oppp'^ite.

/  ̂ '■1/ .

I  '
I  .

—

^—'y-\ — ——— -r*' " ■ —,

3. survived by a widow or mojbher does phe
^esire to make the pilgrimage?

S's.

\

/, I

1 1
For The QuartermastemGeneral,/

//V
Inclls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

.t'

\

Very,truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



5
_ WAR DEPARTMENT

WwKlCE OP THE QUARTERMASTER GEN
WACHINaTON

IN REPLY REKER TO . —
lit l»

lir«»

Soatix ̂ ia St.,
Jm Boi«, P«.

June jin 1929.

I

fJ
n
M

I ^

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a oll«
these cemeteries".

The'records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Coirvoiaiil Dm h. B«rn«aLd, Co. B, UBth Inf., lAam smmSm mxe mow
iatwrrwA in thw llotistHUqEOimtt imoxleaa C«BMit«Bar» Boeiene^aous-liBHtftoooa^
ttRUMl, FxmMl.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is
ty a widow who IB .ntltlwd und.r th. provlslonB of
«k. the pllgrlmwEO, and If so, will you Pl'"*
address in order that action may be takan to extand an In
malt. th. pllgrlmaga. Both moth.r. and widow, are sntltlad to mak. th. pll
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it ie requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly youre,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope.
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

f  ♦?

ftVff' HWTI
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In renly refer to:
293.8 C-R

J uoj .'S
Wov, 28, 1922.

lire, i'-jnac ce.vf Leld,
Soiith l>-in St.*

Du Boisj Pa.

Dear lladiuat
The Quartermaster General desirea that you be infofmed that

the permanent erave of «
Vm li'.te D..«J H. Perflold, Corvoral, Canpany H,

112th in a.-:ve .13, Vm 22, Bloolc "B. MQUBO-Ar?or.M ijaorlcan
p  -'"on, pe-;-.".rl.nPKt rtC Kfm,a9, Tb?snoo.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will

be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design,..-

with name, rank, organization, date of aoldier's^death and State

from \irhich ho came,. The headstones v;iH be placed at all graves

in connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon

as possible and without v/aiting for special action or request, on

the part.,of^ rslativeB,
' ̂ I V ' ,1 « ••

,  'k ; ' ' ■

In. effecting removal," the utmost eare and revarenoa were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing "^is

nacred, duty, The 'grave of the deceased will be perpetually nyiinT

this Government'In a manner befitting the last r;>''sting

plaqe of qur heroes,

!  ... r*

^  ' j

Very truly yours,

22/128 1/A^

MAILED .

DEC 1- 1922
f

dR.S
.. . . . - :1 r '

• » »

■  s

J. COIPIBR,
AsalclHnt«k. I

■j

V  t

•9 +

■StiiiiliiiiiM
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G.R.S. Fcurm #114 B

DATB,„12/l/£l.

1, NAME Berfield, pee_ N SERIAL No.
1248416

RANK ORGANIZATION

GRAVE LOCATION Amer. Bazoxlles-sur-Meuse - Vosgea _ ^
CTY. NAME NUMBER

175

GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 175- Ba^ollles-Sur-Meuse» Sosges-.
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

COORDINATES ... 34.6-21,..1^170-12...

CONCENTRATED TO .M.J.§LoeM..O.£,..omcenlir,atioiL--
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken hones, missing parts, etc.

:  -—

SUBSEQUENT RBBURIALS p.f ..^.eaord
date GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.

3-. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION.....I2/1/2I 13... ...
Arfr-.. - date grave
audjted r-

22

ROW

Block:

ji0'iise_^rg.oime--ijBeT4ttaiu-G.t^,flaiiBgD.e.-s.O5J&.rlIP_S.tfa3iQ.on(Jii.eus0ll232
CEMETERY

el



V

'f ,

V

G. ri. S. jrorna. No. 1 6-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENnND REBURIR
Place .1 ^....CV.o.gs«.6)...J!rmc.ft*

• Date Sept......Z7,....19.21.

1. Remains of EExiI!XSLI!j.....0.fl®...N!». Serial Number ■ ;

Rank ......Cp.lfl Organization ....Qp*. H,... 11 Sthol^^ '

2. Disinterred (date): Sflpt* 27}1921« From (give complete location): No# 175

Mil ' '
/

By : Group...; .3# Unit .Section .No#.. 4^^ ;

)

■■ 'f!

. r

i'v ?

■fv

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location):

Cemetery, #1232, Gr. 13, Blk. .E, Row 22.

By : Group .R.6.^..U?!.i.a.l. g Unit.. Nature of reburial
Lined CaHkeJL

4.. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment; ,

..Burie.d..iu....un.if.o.m...an.d...in....w.o.o.den...b.QX....Bo.dy...hadly....d.ec..Qmp.o;s.ftd„

;  refi.c!g(;ii;ion...iroppssiWLtf!
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.....Y.ea« On grave marker ? .„..X».s.«

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks : -

,......N.O....e.f..f.e.<?.t.8....f!.Q.yo..<l!»...J3.o.t.tl.«...s.imt.aining...ho.ap.it;al...r.e.c,.o.r.d..f.ouiid

;  ; in....graye* ! ....; : ■
■f:
i'.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? '

(a) Height (actual measurement) y.n.®.bl.e....t.p....de.t.e.rniio..9.!»......
/  *

,(t) Weight (estimated)...: Ui.atl..e...to....d.etermln.o^^

(c) Hair—Color .AP.P.ar.en.tl.y...l.igh.t....redd

Quantity .....I'.P.d^..!®!.*

,  . , , Characteristics S.traight.«

(d) Hair on face—Color li.C!n.9....f.Q.m.d.» .!

Location .!?. ;

Quantity !*. ^....^ i'
I

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) U..p.».

Dlsigram represents

. .1

'  *,-4

 the mouth wide open

_ UDOD .
^ 23 24 26 26 27

** ' ■ " No» 2| 3^ 5 1 31(1
(/) Wounds or missing parts (yeceived at time of casualty) 

N̂o» 12,13, gold crown# No> 17,
:  :

:!ria

7. Disinterment '

supervised by

,-b DI

THSO MILLER.
Approved :

GCD.
(Titffi) .C./\I'.T»....Q.#^,#iC.#.

sui

8, Reburial
jpervised by A.-U. -Bufault ./. .^jTames W# Yo\fnger ,

ritle) Gapii
.tjaiMaaafoicr i . ^

#



i

t:
r.

J,.'
;1 ■ :f - ■

G..R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION BazoinA8jV80g?s

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE 5.ept*..27^„l931j.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
,  . I » ■ 3 ' • • • * .

DISINTERMENT " COMPARATIVE REPORT ' '' " • , -

.}

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name Berfield, Dee N

Z. No. ' ''1248416

3. Rank : .^s..

4. Org. Co. li2th Irif1

10-11
5. D.D.

6. C.D. Lobar Pneumonia

13. Org.

14. (a) D.D.

(b) D.B.,
C i: ;

'i-Ngnei

'  i;. (

7. Grave No. ...A™ Sec.,

8. Plot Row

9.

Vi'.:'
icf upom C ̂

1't;i .

Discrepancy founcf upom disUntermerit
,  . - I -. ■ ^

15. Grave No. Sec..
1

16. Plot Row

17. mNone*

PREPARATION
GLEMN C. DCRSEY.

26. What other means of identification wer.e pn .bpdy?, ,(If no disc or othe/ means of
Identification on body, give description of bo'dy In detail).

No..«ffeeta f . aeconsjplighed#, . cpB.t,_§i4n
graves
27. Condition of body .Bjadlj decwriposed^ reco^^^

28. Nature of burial..;...,.Bur4ed.l^ j^ifp.nn4..fai.j3^._wp.od^

29. A.ny discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?. Jlpt -

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date5jij^t*..J27j|-1921

31. Casket sealed by Iheei.MlLl^j^

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)
THEO

By Theo- Millers-

MILLER

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body |

10. Name

11. No.

)u'!

12. Rank . _ _ _ _

*  «!• T7i:^S'

A

18. Cemetery 19. Commune or town

20. Dept. or County .Y®.®.?.®.®. 21. Country France ^

22. G.R.S. Hdqre. Code No., „ 1,!.........

23. Disinterred (Bate) Septjp_27, .ISJU-jt... By Thejo.iililijer,

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name BERFIELJDj.-.B®# N4> Serial No. ...

Rank_._.Cpl. ; Organization.,Cfle...H,...,Ilj2.ths-.InX^.ilr...l^5-

25. Was identification disc found on grave markpr?^ Vj|gj,j On. bpdy? .....yes#,—

Signature Junior Technical Aefeistant



if**

jf

; V/,; .};.. ..

,  ' ■ . ^ ' ■►N • •
.  ;. fV 't\ §

Box THo.ij

.P.?® |. Serial No.

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:

Name

;Organization. Co. H ll2t'h Inf.Rank

33. Consigned to: • ^ • ^ . ' .• -

Name of Permanent- Ceme£bry_;.:_j.®"^_ .■*^®^.*jfp??AlT_.?9°'?£Iierspus-MoritfaiLCOja

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Sept«-27,-1921^ By..i5mo.iaiWl®"f®
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that-t^e report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
R.

36. Remarks
"AM, CAPT, Q»M«C» BJM.

J*
«  J

j j ... ' ' J I.*!,

37. Shipped from point of Operation: . (Date)...Sept*.

To point of Concentration KE.UFCHA31AU..(y-05.QfESX..
(Name

Conveyer. Signature Shipping Officer..
'"V rir m Cspt. TJsK.TC,

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
V

By G.R.S. Representative 1

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration; Date 3O0CT 1921'
To Permanent Cemetery Romagne^souB-Mpntfaucon, (l/t®use)

r  t t»TB LE "Y" (Name - ^Convoyer.S;'..!..~.'...^..j Signature Shipping Off ic .r.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

W. R. BUClliSY,
_C&pt. (J.K.C# .. 7

41. Re interred. J Dec „192i > Meuee-Ar gon^ . .CtX?. ..#..1232......
(Date

42. Grave No. 15 Section

43. XXaBX-.Blook .3}..... Row 22

G.R.S. Representai^
sLTMs W, Younger ,\Cjapt, a,M\/C,

:.tll



__ 6-47 nl
G. E. S. Form No. 120 >

SnippiNQ Inquiry
(Revised) ..™—WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army ^j^2l
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

0' Rao IJJO inqi>-;(.(| (.I)v,<;|()i"- m : , - Hoboken, M.J. j-imo

lA iij fpc cm?o oj fjire poqi."FRO:^:^' '''bijefjGraves^epstratibn^vi^^Q^
To: Mrs. Agnes iBerfield,;;Iffl'U ^'3, DyBUib,, Penn?;,,/..i  //jlw (d. A' poif, fjjn ijGfttOBf IGJtrfW.OH 8X0'

Subject: Remains of .GEl....Ii0e..li...3ecf i0l4..-;f5fli.2484JL_5^.po, H, 112 Inf.
i :' ' AC': ' ' I ' (■ • : 'd, ^ : ' i' ' ' •■ ■ ■ ". . • : ' : ' ; Ii(. ; ' 1. Aofi' (ii p|| OlII 1 IM^i

. The records of this office show that y«*:haffiexiDC3?,M«5idKd.T43iaAiascfead3C -i»3 rnquB.rit hnu-liflieai-'jnatifl-

'fur ••I;)w-d4r8')»efr4%4:0-n of hA-e—p.Qnaj:^T: L i.AVAi I "/nT.oiy,] I.A.

in I 'l

lif these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make correceions on reverse side of this
sheet. . ' ' i ' ■ " "

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in thq United Sta,tes;
(2) interment in Ai'lington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.
Charles C. Pierce,

Major, U. S. A.
A H ■

if all blank spaces below are hot filled out, it will necessitate' a retuixi of this paiper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

rowN. STATE.NO. AND..STREET.NAME OE—

Was soldier married?
Soldier's widow

Soldier s children.
(Name oldest first.)

L.J.Mothers

-'vBrothers.
(Name old-'

est first.)

Sisters
(Name old
est firsL)

ujTTjn

I  . I' iJiuriiH' /.ik:

■  1
Signature

RelationshipAddress..

•C, ; V 'Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. s-isoo
■  . ■ ■



T,otf<| i;j^r',jif:rK)rj8 j)0|^oi.o i»
V  \i ' -

JCV-c- -

HI i ; i i-

(licmtionship.)

(iiy.Ei!)

-  -

i^underei^edj. aiQ tli6

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
-  (Strike out all except the one showing tlie disposition deaired.)

I'"' '1. 1*1 n ntptri HP fimli piigo "f llii i ilo ' t' y -

living rela.tiwe of the jwithin-n^med „

2. To bo rctamed t'o'tihfnT. nlnjtj-n'il i.n '
(Name.)

•r (

(

(E. E. station.)^**

3. ̂  h^ ve(,iirnAd-iu^iilwr-FF7^

r  ̂

(State.)

■fpd jji ___.JiatiQaal Ocmetei^ .'
f  ̂ \ r V

4. To remain in Europe, for bmial id-a permanent American Cemeteity.

r,(4'- ib'' ■ i I '• ' }

A|0e aox^TT^^'* iu:TX,j.reqi

Signature

v.-

nEFV/T

XVHE Of."
INSTRUCTIOI^S FOR FILLING OUT.

J.O/l'.'/.'

04 (j/r- jK;r n- Fl/.F/O'> I ' I ' , .>1; I.OjUfl/.Gst lll.f- -

If (lefihite'ihstrilc^n a3"£o''theuiispdsition or a body are'nbt'refeeived^ifroffi'the'hca^e'^t^^^yl^
within two weeks of its arrival at New York, burial wUl be made without further notice in^the Wp^ld War
Section of Avlington National Cemetery.

i

2! ftio transfer, of'bodieh will be'made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

" 3. This paper MUST iBE- .SIGNER- WHO IS. 'iTlfe WnXT of-khr IN. THE
ORDER, shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. "This paper must be returned showing the name and address or each of the nearest livirigl-relhtives
in the spaces provided therefor on the other side Of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living near you, to fill out this
r  • I J I * * • ' ' • » I ^ 'f r I • -r- J *

•paper. • >'.• .! 'v i. j J ■: u ■

^  7. If YOU" are not the nearest living relatiye.and do not know who or where the nearest relatives are,
'please fiU out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

■' g. You are requested W rkurii this jiaper AT ONCE m order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.'/ / 3—7860

i CKYAES BKCIBlBYXIOVi BRIUIGR
QLEjcn Oh x»E (JnvuiEmY8.i:EB cuMEirrr oe xhe vKm

cr li* W ,i40*

mts DEbYKJJ/IleMX
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CCJ^PILkTION 0? DISPOSITION OF RS'^JNS DATk
File #35978

LOCiiTION INDEX j,^ 1248416

Ser. No- n HB(a) Nssme
cpli Co*H, liistii" inf.

.  Cause of

TYP

"loTjar "pndtuiMii^ ...(JiJj^rr..

.

(b) Raiik...

(c) Date of dcatb death ■>

II, REGI5TRiiTIcll'7(^D.-(Check Reg^r^ard Inf.against Loc.Iad.Inf,) - gg
(a) Grave No, M^U6IMW--Bor:^^^d{BIOth-03f)^l^S,1)eBdTBgPa»
(b) finerg. Address-

III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseasea. -Cl-jS

TYP

CKR

IV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based.

V. FoUo»ins adTic, tooiarddd to fcropo transmittal iTtilO '

.r. MT. .B. IE lOl'MEO.. -Qi'.si

VI. Foim 115 forwnrded to G.R.S.Hoboken, W.J. I.:. ,-

VII. SUFPLFIiISNTaRY REQUESTS
Date of Relationship
and Source and.n,cme Desires . Action tai^en

yill. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, N,J-.lZ6l-~^--n9.d..
FEB 9" 1921

192

COUNTRY

U-666^!B

GEfJiETERY NO.

6

SHEET NO.

S«*/ ■



w
I  COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

'  File #35978

1. LooATioNTiNDEX Card:

(o) Name DeeJL-. Ser. No. ..1248416

(J) Rank .CpJL».. Organization Q£!jtIi+..H2.tjl..Illf

(c) Date of deatk ..IQ^ll/lQ id) Cause of deatH .X'.Ql?-6'Jr.-JJHe.UBlQnia.

H. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 1.?.8 Row n Plot r. Sec. n. TYP. ..HB.

<J) Emerg. Address l!&s.,A^.e3..Berf

"TTT Files of soldiers djdng from contagious diseases - *

IV. A. G. O. Dispositign Card: -

(a) Name Q>) Relationship

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

TYP..HB

CKR.....^

{/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

dated'

confirming request in Par. IV., item.- , above, or requesting that.

A A
Examiner's Initials Date

., 1920.

A.o.zA.^..r:...., 1920.

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

V" 1^-0

<ffl) Cancellation memos referred to? l

Examiner's Initi^a^ Date , 1920.

COUNTRY E'rartce

Q. B. S. Form No. 115
Amended April 0,1020

Cemetery No. .8. Sheet No. ....4?..
y

3—77S9

MaRe Form No. Ill i

/  :



1;'

H r-.-

•n.'wiil

vn. GSK. S. F 114 mf^e

RECEIVED

vir nr' nr ■ ."T"

)^'4

., 1920.

vin. Fig^L

™  , ,, FEB^  , Checked by , lE-B... , 1920.

Fo^wing advice forwarded to Europe by

CEMPTSRI -l. PiV, ■ J

OVE..L.EAS PrwiECl l^Ut^-oLC.

cable on , 1920

NOV 1119M
letter on , 1920

2 ■ r;8T le be tiETOPJEP 6^^)

rs. CORRECTIONS

Change of advice. AcnoN Taken.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to

-

5. Suspension Remarks: -.i?Om._220.,.„Si^.©.d..'ll3Z-.Ar.tllllll-R«.--3.exfiald^---Sar
llain Street, Du Bois, Pa., father and nearest relative, states

;f

5BM15 RETBRMEO BY UCBCfSm-

lN WPE./
91921 .fw/

TO R€TO tff WPE.

H."

i'S®!?.;:; ■ • #

' 4'?:pi "i



WA?. DEP;i?.Tii:3T
QOAP.TEPJlA'vTllTi GENISHAli

cauEajr/i^L*.!. Division,GP-AVsn REGisi^R/VTioE.S'.pvics
H030iJ2N,Il.J.

' s ' • .

h  ♦ ■ r. .'

Feb» 3rd,1921#

File TTo. srS.SCeia.Div, , 3or»Branch,
(Berfield, Dee N*)

Ur# jlrthur H, Berfield,
Sonth iiain Street,
Du Boie, Ri«

Dear Sir;-

j;:/'
' f »* ^ '!•, Ni-V • s*i. .

1 rj'

I

0' 'V

i-'> N."- '
I ..

fPX'v ■ ■ ■

f'M} '■ s

„  ■ ''/ ■

:u^

f  (

Receipt of shipping inquiry dated Jan*
nary 10th,19Sl, relati"?© to the remains of your
eon, the late 3)oo il, Borfield, Corporal, Seri
al 110, 1248416, Co. H, 112tlx Infantry, is ac-
Joaowledged.

you fare advised that your request that
thia remains of your son he loft in France for
burial* in a permanent American Cemetery rill bo
complied with. You arc asourod that the grave
site will alwa3rs be maintained as a fitting
memorial of the late soldier's sacrilice#

The Department desires to convey renewed
asanriMttoe of its sympathy in your bereavement.

auttiority of the Quai'teriiaster General:

B.E; SiLlHIICH,
Capt i-in, Q.M. Corps,
Officer in Cnarge.

:'h.s

t  t .

'  ̂ I

,  vv

,1."

• i» .
'  '' '

^. i

n V ■

ff/hk

V!

•> ' '• ■; '
v; ■ /'

„ P.O. PAHAS,
./ lisooutivo Assistant.

<  I 1^'—

V ■

A'

■vV
JLhf



«, 1

^ GRAVE LOCATIOrf"^|LANK.
LOCATION OF^iflE GBAVE^^pF' <>

.. .Berf ield,..(1248416 ).». Dee —
(Surnaine.) (Number.) (First Name and^Initials.)

Cpl« Cp;* H. 112th. Inf antry..!,,
(Rank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BURIAL. .Pp.'tpl'er . 12, . .19.18...

PLACE OP BURIAL. .Ceme-tery 6^ .{^7...
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must

specify clearly what maj) is used.
1-''"

.Ba?.oi.ll.e.8r.8ur-J4©use.>.. Flranc.a.

GRAVE NUMBER.(l"?5),. .New. .blueprint. .nijiab.ar.*.,
\ •

now MARKED : Name Peg?.. .YSS.,... Cross?

Headboard? Bottle?. ..Ye.B»

I IDENTIFICATION TAGS : ,

Was one buried with

Was one fastened to n
stake used as a gra

If name unknown
should be given h

description and marks

'fA-

C3
•c=>-

reported BY :

P.A.tells.. .Ms. .QMQs...,<rrr..
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Services



1» G.B.S. Pom

3-2i )lMer,ts r— . 'V

SumanoCbloolc letters 1 1st nania & ̂JSC'tiSX
A  /T Vv J#i tia-1

,3)atB of Doat^
6.

Date of Burial Cemetery
n n ̂ ■

A
tlv Causa if ̂ ovm /
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